



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 600 OF 2015

M/S. A.B. PETROLEUM
VERSUS
BABASAHEB SOPAN SARODE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Anand Dale h/f Mr. Swapnil S. Rathi
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Sartaj Pathan h/f Mr. V. Y. Bhide
APP for Respondent No.2-State : Mr. N. R. Dayma

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 11 February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to go through the record and proceedings.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)