



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 600 OF 2015

M/S. A.B. PETROLEUM

VERSUS

BABASAHEB SOPAN SARODE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Swapnil S. Rathi

Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr. U.Y.Bhide

APP for Respondent no.2: Mr.B.B.Bhise

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : March 25, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he is not able to contact his client.
2. In view of above, issue Bailable Warrant to Respondent No.1 in the sum of Rs.1,000/-, returnable on 10-04-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)