



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 600 OF 2015**

**M/S. A.B. PETROLEUM**

**VERSUS**

**BABASAHEB SOPAN SARODE AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr. Anand Dale h/f Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. V. Y. Bhide, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Ms Saie S. Joshi, APP for Respondent No.2 – State

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : May 08, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 to furnish correct and recent address, so as to issue fresh warrant within a period of two weeks.

**[ ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. ]**

SMS